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Surveyor, 28238 ‘

This report is a result of an unannounced Fire
and Life Safety re-ceriification survey conducted
on

November 14, 2013 at Fircrest School PAT N,
located at 15230 '15th Ave. NE, Shoreline, WA,
98166, by a representative of the Washington
State Fire Marshal. This Inspection was
conducted in cooperation with the Survey Team
from the Washington State Depariment of Health
and Human Seivices (DSHS).

The existing section of the 2000 Life Safely Code
was used in accordance with 42 CFR 483.70.
This facllity iIs & campus setting of & single story
structures of Type Il (111} construction with
basements. Exiting from the SNF is through
direct exits o grade level. Exiting from the
basement is through rated stair enciosures.
Support services include administrative offices, &
commercial kilchen and a commercial laundry, all
in completely separate buildings. The census
today is 86 with a capacity for 102. The SNF
buildings are all protected throughout by a Type
13 Automatic Fire Sprinkier Systern and an
Automatic Fire Alarm System with resident room
and corridor smoke defection. Manual pull
stations are focated at the exits,

The facility is nof In compliance with the Life
Safety Code 2000 Edition as adoptad by C.M.S.

The Surveyor was:

Deputy State Fire Marshal
Life Safety Code Inspector
amn

[ABORATORY DIREGTOR'S OR PROVIDERVSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE THLE (%) DATE

DAL LB 12/ay /4

Any deficlency statement ending ey which the institution may be excused from correcting provtd(ng it is datermined that
othar safeguerds provide sufficlant protection to the-patients. (See instructions.) Excapt for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 80 days
following the date of survey whather or nof a pian of correction Is provided. For nursing homes, tha above findings and plane of correction are disclosable 14

. days following the date these documents are made available lo the faciity. If deficlencies are ciled, an approved plan of cotraction is requisite to continued
prograim participation.
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The Surveyor was from:
Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
2B03 156th Ave SE
Bellevue, WA. 88007
Telephone: (425) 401-7731
FAX: (425) 401-7842
{K 027} NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD {K 027} 1112013
8S=E

Door openings in smoke barrlers have at leasta
20-minute fire protection rating or are at least
1%-inch thick solid bonded wood core. Non-rated
protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches
from the bottom of the door are permitted.
Horizontal sliding doors comply with 7.2.1.14,
Doots are self-closing or automatic closing in
accordance with 19.2.2.2.68. Swinging doors are
not required to swing with egress and positive
jatching is not requlred.  19.3.7.5, 19.3.7.8,
18.3.7.7

This 8tandard is not met as evidenced by
Surveyor; 28239

During the facility survey of 11/14/2013 between
the hours of 0900 and 1330, while accompanied
by the Safety Officer, through observation and
staff intervisw, it was noted that the facility has
failed to maintain the smoke barrter doors so that
they close and latch as to resist the passage of
smoke upon release from the approved hold
open device. The fallure of the doors o close in
a position that would resist the passage of smoke
would aflow smoke fo travel from one smoke
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{K 027}| Continued From page 2
compartment fo another. These findings were
acknowledged by the Safely Officer.

The findings include but are not limited to:

1. Building 66; The fire door separating the
Activity Area from the Left Side Dorm failed to
close and latch when tested.

2. Building 88; The fire door inlto the Dining
Room failed fo close and latch when tested.
3. Bullding 56, The fire door into the Service

close and latoh when fested,

4. Building 57; The fire door separating the.
Activity Area from the Left Side Dorm falled to
close and latch when tested (binding - will not
close),

#2 corrected 11/20/13; remainder stili not
corrected

{K 062} NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
S8=F

Required automatic sprinkler systems are

continuously malntained in refiable operating

condition and are inspected and fested

| periodically.

25,9758

This Standard is nof met as evidenced by:
Surveyor: 28239

by the Safety Officer, throtigh record review,
the facllity has failed to maintain the automatic

fire sprinkler system In a reliabie operafing
condition as required by NFPA 25. This could

Corridor (laundry.and soiled finen areas) failed to

19.7.6,4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA

During the facility survey of 11/14/2013 between
the hours of 0900 and 1330, while accompanied

observation and staff interview, it was noted that

{K 027}

{K 062}

oS 550 wg*iamooaoaz N
Door has been corrected by CM&O S

contractor

Boor has been corrected ‘

o3
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{K 082}} Continued From page 3
: result in a tailure of the proper operation of the
automatic fire sprinkler systern with the potential
of fire spreading unchecked, placing patients and
employees af risk. This finding was
acknowledged by the Safety Officer.

The findings include but are not limited to:

1. The annual confidence test of the fire
sprinider systam revealed that the system Is
overdue for the following five-year inspections;
Fire Department Connection and Internal
Pipe Exam
2. Quarterly inspactions of the automatic fire
sprinkier system are not being completed /
documented.

{K 144} NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
88=F :
Generators are inspected weekly and exercised
under load for 30 minutes per month in
accordance with NFPA 98, 3.4.4.1.

This Standard is not met as evidencad by:
Surveyor: 28239

During the facility survey of 11/14/2013 between
the hours of 0800 and 1330, while accompanied
by the Safety Officer, through record review,
obgervation and staff inferview, it was noted that
the facillty has failad to maintain their emergency
genarator in accordance with the requirements of
National Fire Protection Association (NFPA)
Standard 110. This could compromise the ability

{K 062)

{K 144}

Contractor has been engaged, .

Gonﬁdence festing to be compteted of1

12 26.2013,

“lorts
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of the emergency power supply to operate In the
eveni of a power outage. These findings were
acknowledged by tha Safely Officer.
The findings are as follows; . Work Request/Work Order

1. Generator is past due for Annual Testing /
Service (last: 05/11/2012),

Thare is no battery back-up lighting in the
Gen-Set room:  5-3.1 )

shall s povided wih baerypowred Cortractor obisinad,workschoded or 12.26.2013
amergency lighting. The amergency lighting Electriclan will be purchasing emergency lights with
charging system and the normal service room baftery back-up and installing on the load side of
lighting shall be supplied from the load side of the the transfer switch. :
transfer switch. :

FORM CMS-2667(02-99) Previcus Versions Obsolete HLCI22 If continugtlon sheet Fage & of &




